

\$~37

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 7177/2014

M/S. O.P. AGENCY

..... Petitioner

Through

Mr. Nitin Kumar, proxy counsel for
Mr. R.K. Singh, Adv.

versus

MEENA PANWAR & ANR.

..... Respondent

Through

Ms. Vidushi, Adv. for R1.
None of R2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE ANU MALHOTRA

ORDER

%

29.08.2017

Written submissions not filed by either side in terms of the order dated 27.02.2017, be filed within a period of three weeks.

Rejoinder, if any, of the petitioner to the counter affidavit of the respondent no. 1 be also filed within a period of three weeks.

TCR has been received.

The matter be renotified on 24th January, 2018.

ANU MALHOTRA, J

AUGUST 29, 2017/mk