

\$~10

***IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 7177/2014

M/S. O.P. AGENCY

..... Petitioner

Through : Mr. Bimlesh K. Singh and
Mr. Ashwin Bhardwaj, Advs.

versus

MEENA PANWAR & ANR.

..... Respondents

Through : Mr. Surendra, Adv. for R-1

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.HARI SHANKAR

ORDER

%

27.08.2018

The respondent no.1 stands reinstated in service, and the disputes survive only on the question of back wages.

Both learned counsels submit that they would like to explore the possibility of a negotiated settlement by way of mediation.

In view of the said submission, let the parties appear before the Mediation Centre, Delhi High Court on 28th August, 2018 at 2 p.m. for fixing a date for mediation.

Renotify on 17th December, 2018 to obtain the report of the mediation.

C.HARI SHANKAR, J

AUGUST 27, 2018/kr