

\$~13

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 7177/2014

M/S. O.P. AGENCY

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Bimlesh K. Singh, Adv. with  
Mr. Ashutosh Bhardwaj, Adv.

versus

MEENA PANWAR & ANR.

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Deepak Sinha, Adv.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAJMI WAZIRI**

**ORDER**

%

**05.02.2020**

The learned counsel for the respondent no.1 submits that he has been recently engaged in the matter. He seeks time to prepare the case and assist the Court on the next date of hearing.

At request, renotify on 20.08.2020.

**NAJMI WAZIRI, J**

**FEBRUARY 05, 2020**

kb