



\$~30

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ W.P.(C) 7177/2014  
M/S. O.P. AGENCY .....Petitioner  
Through: Mr. B.K. Singh, Adv.

versus

MEENA PANWAR & ANR. ....Respondent  
Through: Mr. Divjyot Singh, Mr. Deepak  
Singa, Mr. Nipun Dwivedi, Mr.  
Prashant Kumar, Advs.

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE RENU BHATNAGAR**

**ORDER**  
**15.09.2025**

%

1. It is stated by the learned counsel for the petitioner that in the present case, the respondent has already been reinstated and the only issue which remains to be determined in this writ petition pertains to the back wages.
2. Both the parties have not filed their written submissions in terms of Order dated 05.09.2023.
3. The learned counsels for the parties are directed to file written submissions of their arguments, not exceeding five pages, referring to the e-pagination of the Court file within a period of four weeks from today, with an advance copy to the other side.
4. Re-notify on 9<sup>th</sup> January, 2026.

**RENU BHATNAGAR, J**

**SEPTEMBER 15, 2025/bs/sm**