



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 7177/2014

M/S. O.P. AGENCY

.....Petitioner

Through: None.
versus

MEENA PANWAR & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Deepak Kumar Sinha, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHAIL JAIN

ORDER

%

09.01.2026

1. None appears on behalf of the Petitioner.
2. A written synopsis has been filed on behalf of the Petitioner. However, written submissions have not been filed by either of the parties.
3. As a last opportunity, four weeks' time is granted to both the parties to file their written submissions.
4. List on 12th May, 2026.

SHAIL JAIN, J

JANUARY 9, 2026/kp/dg