



\$~17

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 7177/2014

M/S. O.P. AGENCY

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. B.K. Singh, Adv.  
versus

MEENA PANWAR & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: None.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHAIL JAIN**

**ORDER**

%

**12.05.2026**

1. None appears on behalf of the Respondents today.
2. It is noted that written submissions are not reflected on record. However, learned counsel for the Petitioner submits that the written submissions have already been filed.
3. Let the Registry verify the same and, if the written submissions have already been filed, place the same on record before the next date of hearing.
4. In the event the written submissions are not found on record, learned counsel for the Petitioner shall re-file the same within a period of four weeks, with advance copy to the opposite side.
5. Accordingly, list this matter on 28<sup>th</sup> September, 2026.

**SHAIL JAIN, J**

**MAY 12, 2026/pd/dg**